

SB0876/513725/1

AMENDMENTS
PREPARED
BY THE
DEPT. OF LEGISLATIVE
SERVICES

14 MAR 23 18:18:37

BY: Senator M. Washington (To be offered in the Finance Committee)

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 876

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "approve" and substitute "<u>comment on</u>"; in line 5, after "and" insert "<u>certain</u>"; and strike beginning with "on" in line 5 down through "repair" in line 6.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 5, strike "FOUR" and substitute "THREE"; in line 11, strike "TWO" and substitute "THREE"; in line 13, strike "FIVE" and substitute "FOUR"; and in line 15, strike "THREE" and substitute "TWO".

On page 3, in line 1, strike "AND"; strike beginning with "LARGEST" in line 5 down through "REGION" in line 6 and substitute "AMALGAMATED TRANSIT UNION LOCAL LABOR UNION"; in line 6, after "UNION" insert "; AND

(8) THE SECRETARY OR THE SECRETARY'S DESIGNEE, WHO SHALL VOTE ONLY IN THE CASE OF A TIE":

and in line 22, after "COMMISSION" insert ", INCLUDING FUNDING FOR ONE SENIOR PLANNER AND TWO JUNIOR PLANNER STAFFING POSITIONS".

On page 4, in line 14, strike "STATE OF GOOD REPAIR" and substitute "<u>CAPITAL NEEDS INVENTORY</u>"; in line 16, after "ARTICLE;" insert "<u>AND</u>"; strike beginning with "ANY" in line 17 down through "(IV)" in line 18; in line 25, strike "EXERCISE OVERSIGHT OF" and substitute "PROVIDE INPUT"; and in line 28, strike

SB0876/513725/01 Amendments to SB 876 Page 2 of 2 M. Washington

"REVIEW ANY REPORT PREPARED BY OR FOR" and substitute "REQUEST AND REVIEW INFORMATION FROM THE ANNUAL ATTAINMENT REPORT AND".

On page 5, strike beginning with "TRANSPORTATION" in line 4 down through "ADMINISTRATION" in line 6 and substitute "SERVICE CHANGE REPORTS AND MAJOR SERVICE CHANGE PROPOSALS ON A QUARTERLY BASIS"; in line 7, strike "APPROVE" and substitute "COMMENT ON"; in line 10, after "PARATRANSIT" insert "AS PART OF THE DEVELOPMENT OF THE DRAFT AND FINAL CONSOLIDATED TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM"; strike beginning with "CONVENE" in line 11 down through "(12)" in line 20; strike in their entirety lines 22 and 23; in line 24, strike "(14)" and substitute "(11)"; strike beginning with "APPROVE" in line 24 down through "REPAIR" in line 25 and substitute "COMMENT ON THE CAPITAL NEEDS INVENTORY REPORT"; and in line 26, strike "(15)" and substitute "(12)".

On page 6, in line 10, strike "two" and substitute "<u>three</u>"; in line 11, strike "one member" and substitute "<u>two members</u>"; in line 13, strike "four" and substitute "<u>three</u>"; in line 14, strike the first "two members" and substitute "<u>one member</u>"; in line 19, strike "three" and substitute "<u>two</u>"; in line 20, strike "two members" and substitute "<u>one member</u>"; in line 23, strike "4" and substitute "<u>3</u>"; and in line 25, strike "3" and substitute "<u>4</u>".